Mt.Tabor

LUTHERAN CHURCH

Weekly Bulletin Announcements

Mark your calendars and join in the fellowship!
Think of Mt. Tabor when you are

planning your activities.

1000 B Avenue - West Columbia - South Carolina - 29169 - 803.796.5948

www.mttaborlutheran.org



Sunday, September 17th, Sixteenth Sunday After Pentecost

8:00 am

9:15 am

10:00 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

4:00 - 6:00 pm

Receive New Members

Matins Service - Holy Communion
ALIVE! Service

Fellowship Time - assembly room
Sunday School

Traditional Service - Holy Communion

Youth meeting - assembly room
Staff Zoom Meeting

Monday, September 18th

9:30 am
7:00 pm
5:30 pm

Quilfing Ministry - intern house
Mt. Tabor Ringers
Positively Fit - assembly room

Tuesday, September 19th

10:30 am
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

Staff Meeting
Finance Committee Meeting—Library

Pipers Practice - assembly & class rooms

NA Meeting - Room 121
Alive! Rehearsal

Wednesday, September 20th

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

6:30 pm

E-News deadline
Bulletin deadline
Bible Study
Noon Eucharist
Adult Choir

Thursday, September 21st

3:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
7:00 pm

Tea Time Circle

Positively Fit - assembly room
Diabetes Meeting - Scatter Cheer Room
90th Anniversary

Friday, September 22nd

7:30 am
5:30—9:00 pm
5:00 pm

10:00—Noon

Solution Services
Parents Night Out—assembly room

Faith, Fun & Fellowship—River Rat Brewery
Saturday, September 23rd

Girl Scouts—Education Wing Classrooms

Sunday, September 24th, Seventeenth Sunday After Pentecost

8:00 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

After 11 Service

our Week af Mt Tabor

Matins Service - Holy Communion
ALIVE! Service

Fellowship Time - assembly room

Sunday School

Traditional Service - Holy Communion
Congregational Work Session and Meal



Sing & Celebrate 2023-2024

Welcome to Mount Tabor Lutheran Church’s Sing & Celebrate program!
We meet weekly on Wednesdays from 3:15pm to 5:30pm.

Drop off: Mt. Tabor Park / Assembly Room (inclement weather)
Pick Up: Assembly Room (10th Street doors)
Children must be signed in and out with our volunteers on site!

Dates to Remember!

September 6, 2023 1st Day of Sing & Celebrate
September 20, 2023 No S&C
October 18, 2023 No S&C
November 22, 2023 No S&C
December 17, 2023 Christmas Concert

All choirs will perform.
December 20, 2023 No S&C - Christmas Break
December 24, 2023  Children’s Christmas Eve Service

All choirs will perform as part of the prelude.
December 27, 2023 No S&C - Christmas Break
January 3, 2024 No S&C - Christmas Break
January 24, 2024 No S&C
February 21, 2024 No S&C

March 20, 2024 No S&C
April 3, 2024 No S&C - Lex 1 & 2 Spring Break
April 24, 2024 Last day of Sing & Celebrate

Note: This program will NOT meet every 3™ Wednesday of the month, unless otherwise noted. All
dates are subject to change. Please follow the Mt. Tabor Weekly e-Newsletter and emails for any
changes and reminders of these dates.

Weekly Program Notes:

1. Children are provided an afternoon snack. If your child has any allergies, please let us know so
that we can be sure to monitor snacks for them.

2. If your child has any medications that may need to be given during Sing & Celebrate, please
make sure the church office/volunteer team is aware prior to drop off.

3. Please be sure that backpacks, water bottles, lunch boxes, etc. are labelled. The children will
leave their bags in the Assembly Room upon arrival, and we want to make sure that the items
they come in with also go home with them. :)

4. Please be sure to let our team know at drop off if you are having someone other than yourself
picking up your child.

5. Please be sure we have a current registration form on file for you listing all emergency contacts. If
at any time this form needs to be updated, please contact the church office.

Choirs: Choirs are divided by age and/or grade: Cherubs (2-4 year olds), Angels (5K-15t grade),
Seraphs (2m-5" grade). Choirs will perform at different services throughout the year. You will be
notified by your child's class what dates they will perform and where to meet the morning of. If you
cannot make a performance, please be sure to notify the choir director or church office.

Photography/Videography: If you do not want your child’s image published on Mt. Tabor’s website
or social media, please make this request known to the church office.



Join Mitzie Schafer, Council, and the
Strategic Planning Committee for a
working congregational meeting.

VoV o k September 24th

Please note this is a WORKING meeting - it will last 3 - 4 hours.

Lunch will be served.
Meeting will begin after the 11:00 service.

Don’t forget Nursery Volunteers TeNTIO X \
about our September
Blessing Box by e
the Park. Please 9:15 Anna Scyphers R — Noon Eucharist
do not donate 11:00 Volunteer Needed Join us Wednesdays!
opened food Still need volunteers for the Y
items or things following months:
that will melt. Both services for October & December || . BIBLE
Bible Study is Back! -
Please contact Brett Ebener if you Seplember 13,203 |
are willing to serve! Will meet at 11:00 in the @
brettebener@gmail.com or Friendship Classroom ‘
(803) 260-8173

The Sunshine Club will meet Thursday, October 5th at 12:00
pm. Please bring a covered dish to share. Our speaker will be
Alan Hyatt from Thrivent Financial. He will provide
information that will be relevant for everyone. Come enjoy
the fellowship and learn important information!




TYPE 2 DIABETES WELLNESS
& SUPPORT GROUP

=d| -
Chair Yoga for Diabetes Management
5:45 p.m. to 6:45 p.m.
Meeting locations & speakers:
September 18 - Pisgah Lutheran Church

1350 Pisgah Church Road * Lexington, SC
D’Etta Broam, Yoga Instructor

September 20 — Lexington Family Practice Lexington
122 Powell Drive © Lexington, SC
Lyn Pernell, Health Directions

September 21 — Mt Tabor Lutheran Church
1000 B Avenue ® West Columbia
Lyn Pernell, Health Directions

To register for this FREE event, go to:
LexMed.me/d2andme

@\LEXINGTON »

MEDICAL CENTER

STELLAR MISSION RETURNS!
Join us for a Night of Finding Jesus’ Light!

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 22nd
5:30pm-9pm

Drop off will start at 5:30pm
Hotdog Dinner from 5:30-6pm
Activities will start at 6pm
Movie with Snacks starting at 7:15pm
Pick up- 8:45-9pm
We will be watching Planet 51 (PG)

Pre-Register Here:
https://forms.gle/ntkKkcHWsRC 1j9AfBA

iy =]

Ei.

**IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO VOLUNTEER PLEASE CONTACT

MEGAN LYONS meglyons09@gmail.com/803-673-7815

FAITH
Community
HEALTH
Ministry

DIABETES CLASS

“\‘,3(—_‘\?—5

Scatter ?@é@‘%ROodm 7+ @

September 21st

5:30 pm

<+

>DIABETES

=
—
[a®) >

Parish Nurse: Katie Hilton
mttabornurse@gmail.com

‘orﬂﬂ i / 45@} h‘i? \§;§

©)




Saturday
October 28th, 2023
8:00 AM

I

I

I

I

Mt. Tabor Lutheran Church I
is hosting a 5K |

through the beautiful

West Columbia Avenues. I
I

I

I

I

I

This is a family friendly course that will
appeal to all levels of experience.

$35.00 regisiration fee

includes t- shirt.

QR code will take
you to our

registration form.

Mt.Tabor

LUTHERAN CHURCH

I South Carolina Lutheran Men's
falth,FUIl : Annual Family Shrimp Boil

VWhere: Coastal Retreat Center

() 1
ellowship] ..o e o
|

i Social hour: 5 - 6 pm
Friday,September 22, 2023 | dinner following

chicken tenders and fries also available

. entertainment.
River Rat Brewery

1231 Shop Road
Columbia, SC 29201

Gee website for details

Sponsored by SCLMM
suggested donation of $15 per person

RSVP by September 7th - Jimmy Smith
803-730-4637 or jasmith52700@gmail.com

www.riverratbrewery.com

Taproom fare Familg { riencIILJ Iarewerg

S

r
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 5:00 pm | Roots and Wings will be the evening’s
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!_ Catered by Mt. Pleasant Seafood




Altar Flowers
Sign-up sheets are posted in the hallway out-
side of the Sanctuary. You may also contact the

Church Office. New Mewbers Are Jeiving

There are several ways to help the September 17th

flower ministry .... During the ALIVE! & Traditional Services!

please let the church office know.
You may call (803)796-5948 or e-mail Stella at
stella@mttaborlutheran.org.

Did you know you can use flowering
plants - not just cut flowers?

Contact Ann Spainhour for
more information about o o
using blooming plants.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Join with another family to share the cost. | Fyourwouldl ke toifain Vit Tabar
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Telling Mt. Tabor’s Story:

On Sunday, August 20, Council, Stewardship Committee, and a few
others began training with consultant Mitzie Schafer to learn how to tell
the story of our church. It is the task of this team to interview members
of our congregation to hear and highlight their “Mt. Tabor Story” for the
weeks, months, and years to come.

Council President, Whitney Glass, commented,
“Storytelling is above and beyond the intentional

listening we will be doing with the whole congregation
on September 24 at the congregational meeting.”

If you are asked to tell your story or want to tell your story, please keep
in mind that the team that was trained is comprised of about 20 people.
Be patient with them if your story is not told right away. There is a
limited amount of them, and unlimited amounts of wonderful stories to
share.




Mt. Tabor’s
Fellowship of Readers:!

October’s book is
Collared by David Rosenfelt

September 21, 2023
3:00 PM

Grab a copy and plan
to join the group for Assembly Room

lively discussion and
fellowship!

DAVID
ROSENFELT We will meet in the
Tuesdays, 10:30 AM to 11:30 AM

assembly room Wednesdays, 5:30 PM to 6:30 PM
Participants can attend either or both sessions

at 3:00 pm
on October1oth. Unitarian Universalist Congregation
2701 Heyward St.
Starting September 12, 2023

Email Columbia.SC@taoisttaichi.org or call (803) 772-9557 for more information

Ask Docia Jones or Susan Stilwell for more information!

Mt. Tabor Music and Arts Committee
Art Show

October 1-8!
(Please note new dates)

The Committee 1s looking for Visual Art
drawings, paintings, woodworking, ceramics, basketry, jewelry,
flower arrangements,

photography, fabric, and any other art
made by members and {riends to be displayed in Room 113.

Please contact Kevin Davis at (803)796-5948 Ext. 21 if you would like
to share your talents.
Please submit a photo of the work(s) and physical description (including
size!) you wish to have in the show by September 15, 2023.
music(@mttaborlutheran.org




