

Weekly Bulletin Announcements

Mark your calendars and join in the fellowship! Think of Mt. Tabor when you are planning your activities.

1000 B Avenue · West Columbia · South Carolina · 29169 · 803.796.5948 www.mttaborlutheran.org

Sunday, September 17th, Sixteenth Sunday After Pentecost

Γ		Receive New Members
	8:00 am	Matins Service - Holy Communion
	9:15 am	ALIVE! Service
	10:00 am	Fellowship Time - assembly room
	10:15 am	Sunday School
	11:00 am	Traditional Service - Holy Communion
	12:00 pm	Youth meeting - assembly room
	4:00 - 6:00 pm	Staff Zoom Meeting
	Monday, September 9:30 am	Quilting Ministry - intern house
	7:00 pm	Mt. Tabor Ringers
	5:30 pm	Positively Fit - assembly room
• <u>Tuesday, September 19th</u> 10:30 am Staff Meeting		
	10:30 am	Staff Meeting
	5:00 pm	Finance Committee Meeting—Library
	5:30 pm	Pipers Practice - assembly & class rooms
	6:30 pm	NA Meeting - Room 121
	6:30 pm	Alive! Rehearsal
-	Wednesday, Septer 9:00 am	
		E-News deadline
	10:00 am 11:00 am	Bulletin deadline Bible Study
	12:00 pm	Noon Eucharist
	6:30 pm	Adult Choir
	Thursday, Septem	iber 21st
	3:00 pm	Tea Time Circle
\sim	5:30 pm	Positively Fit - assembly room
	5:30 pm	Diabetes Meeting - Scatter Cheer Room
\mathbf{O}	7:00 pm	90th Anniversary
	Friday, September	
	7:30 am	Solution Services
	5:30—9:00 pm	Parents Night Out—assembly room
	5:00 pm	Faith, Fun & Fellowship—River Rat Brewery
	Saturday, Septemb	ber 23rd
	10:00—Noon	Girl Scouts—Education Wing Classrooms
7		<u>r 24th, Seventeenth Sunday After Pentecost</u>
	8:00 am	Matins Service - Holy Communion
Our	9:15 am	ALIVE! Service
	10:00 am	Fellowship Time - assembly room
	10:15 am	Sunday School
	11:00 am	Traditional Service - Holy Communion
	After 11 Service	Congregational Work Session and Meal

Sing & Celebrate 2023-2024

Welcome to Mount Tabor Lutheran Church's Sing & Celebrate program! We meet weekly on Wednesdays from 3:15pm to 5:30pm.

Drop off: Mt. Tabor Park / Assembly Room (inclement weather) Pick Up: Assembly Room (10th Street doors) Children must be signed in and out with our volunteers on site!

	Dates to Remember!	
September 6, 2023	1st Day of Sing & Celebrate	
September 20, 2023	No S&C	
October 18, 2023	No S&C	
November 22, 2023	No S&C	
December 17, 2023	Christmas Concert	
	All choirs will perform.	
December 20, 2023	No S&C - Christmas Break	
December 24, 2023	Children's Christmas Eve Service	
	All choirs will perform as part of the prelude.	
December 27, 2023	No S&C - Christmas Break	
January 3, 2024	No S&C - Christmas Break	
January 24, 2024	No S&C	
February 21, 2024	No S&C	
March 20, 2024	No S&C	
April 3, 2024	No S&C - Lex 1 & 2 Spring Break	
April 24, 2024	Last day of Sing & Celebrate	

Note: This program will NOT meet every 3rd Wednesday of the month, unless otherwise noted. All dates are subject to change. Please follow the Mt. Tabor Weekly e-Newsletter and emails for any changes and reminders of these dates.

Weekly Program Notes:

- 1. Children are provided an afternoon snack. If your child has any allergies, please let us know so that we can be sure to monitor snacks for them.
- 2. If your child has any medications that may need to be given during Sing & Celebrate, please make sure the church office/volunteer team is aware prior to drop off.
- 3. Please be sure that backpacks, water bottles, lunch boxes, etc. are labelled. The children will leave their bags in the Assembly Room upon arrival, and we want to make sure that the items they come in with also go home with them. :)
- 4. Please be sure to let our team know at drop off if you are having someone other than yourself picking up your child.
- 5. Please be sure we have a current registration form on file for you listing all emergency contacts. If at any time this form needs to be updated, please contact the church office.

Choirs: Choirs are divided by age and/or grade: Cherubs (2-4 year olds), Angels (5K-1st grade), Seraphs (2nd-5th grade). Choirs will perform at different services throughout the year. You will be notified by your child's class what dates they will perform and where to meet the morning of. If you cannot make a performance, please be sure to notify the choir director or church office.

Photography/Videography: If you do not want your child's image published on Mt. Tabor's website or social media, please make this request known to the church office.



Join Mitzie Schafer, Council, and the Strategic Planning Committee for a working congregational meeting.

September 24th

Please note this is a WORKING meeting - it will last 3 - 4 hours.

Lunch will be served. Meeting will begin after the 11:00 service.

Don't forget about our **Blessing Box** by the Park. Please do not donate opened food items or things that will melt.



Nursery Volunteers September

9:15 Anna Scyphers 11:00 Volunteer Needed

Still need volunteers for the following months: Both services for October & December

Please contact Brett Ebener if you are willing to serve! brettebener@gmail.com or (803) 260-8173





Bible Study is Back! <u>September 13, 2023</u> Will meet at 11:00 in the Friendship Classroom

The Sunshine Club will meet Thursday, October 5th at 12:00 pm. Please bring a covered dish to share. Our speaker will be Alan Hyatt from Thrivent Financial. He will provide information that will be relevant for everyone. Come enjoy the fellowship and learn important information!







DIABETES CLASS





Altar Flowers

Sign-up sheets are posted in the hallway outside of the Sanctuary. You may also contact the Church Office.

There are several ways to help the flower ministry

Join with another family to share the cost.

Did you know you can use flowering plants - not just cut flowers?

Contact Ann Spainhour for more information about using blooming plants.





During the ALIVE! & Traditional Services!

If you would like to join Mt. Tabor please let the church office know. You may call (803)796-5948 or e-mail Stella at stella@mttaborlutheran.org.



Telling Mt. Tabor's Story:

On Sunday, August 20, Council, Stewardship Committee, and a few others began training with consultant Mitzie Schafer to learn how to tell the story of our church. It is the task of this team to interview members of our congregation to hear and highlight their "Mt. Tabor Story" for the weeks, months, and years to come.

Council President, Whitney Glass, commented, "Storytelling is above and beyond the intentional listening we will be doing with the whole congregation on September 24 at the congregational meeting."

If you are asked to tell your story or want to tell your story, please keep in mind that the team that was trained is comprised of about 20 people. Be patient with them if your story is not told right away. There is a limited amount of them, and unlimited amounts of wonderful stories to share.

